Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:-Transfer and Posting.

Government Order No:- 38-JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated:- 19.04.2023

In the interest of administration, Mr. Ajaz Ahmad Kakroo, Jr. Programmer presently attached at the Directorate Office of Skill Development is hereby transferred and posted alongwith the post at Government Polytechnic, Anantnag. He shall be deemed to have been relieved to join the new posting with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

No.DSD-Poly/24/2023-02

Dated.19.04.2023

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Concerned.
- 10. Government Order/Stock File/Incharge Website, DSD.

Scanned with OKEN Scanner